SYEDPUR HASSAN-SHAHINUR ACADEMY

Boalkhali, Chattogram
Notice

Date: 13-09-2022

SYEDPUR HASSAN-SHAHINUR ACADEMY being the centre for upcoming SSC
examination 2022, the regular schedule of all classes have been revised. On the
following dates, classes will begin at 01:15 PM and break at 04:10 PM with no break
for Tiffin period from Standard-I to X.
It may be mentioned that there will be no special classes for IX & X on SSC exam

dates.
Date & Day Class start time Class break time
15/09/2022- Thursday 01:15 PM 04:10 PM
19/09/2022- Monday 01:15 PM 04:10 PM
20/09/2022- Tuesday 01:15S PM 04:10 PM
22/09/2022- Thursday 01:15SPM 04:10 PM
25/09/2022- Sunday 01:15 PM 04:10 PM
26/09/2022- Monday 01:15 PM 04:10 PM
27/09/2022- Tuesday 01:15S PM 04:10 PM
28/09/2022- Wednesday 01:15S PM 04:10 PM
29/09/2022- Thursday 01:15 PM 04:10 PM

But regular classes will resume
classes for IX & X:

18/09/2022- Sunday, 21/09/2022- Wednesday.

AL

Principal

SYEDPUR HASSAN-SHAHINUR ACADEMY
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Boalkhali, Ctg.

at 09:00 AM on the following dates with special



